



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Kawasaki Media Relations 949-770-0400 ext. 2777 pr@kmc-usa.com www.kawasaki.com

2016 Ninja® ZX[™]-10R Race Kit Parts Now Available

Kawasaki introduces the new Kawasaki Ninja ZX-10R Race Kit Parts catalog

IRVINE, Calif. (April 4, 2016) – The all-new 2016 Kawasaki Ninja ZX-10R sportbike was inspired by the FIM World Superbike-dominating Kawasaki Racing Team, and now Kawasaki is offering U.S. racers and track riders the opportunity to get even closer to the World Championship bike with 2016 Kawasaki Genuine Accessories Ninja ZX-10R Race Kit Parts.

For professional and amateur racers wanting more performance and tuning potential to fit their riding style the Kawasaki Race Kit Parts catalog is now available, with over 80 new part numbers. Designed with serious racers and track specialists in mind, the Race Kit catalog highlights key performance parts—most of which are not readily available in the aftermarket. From engine upgrades to transmission components and tuning parts, Race Kit Parts include items such as specially designed collars, which can change front fork rake and swingarm pivot height; electronic components like an Adjustable ECU and Main Harness, for tunability and maximum track performance; as well as an ABS-Dongle, which allows the rider to turn off ABS or select ABS to be applied only to the front wheel. Built with the high quality Kawasaki is known for, Race Kit Parts undergo comprehensive testing to ensure the highest quality and peak performance to give racers an edge over the competition.

Both the Adjustable ECU and ABS Dongle come with their own manuals. Kawasaki also offers a Race Kit Parts Manual for purchase through the catalog and it's recommended for use with any chassis geometry adjustment parts, such as Steering Angle Adjuster Collars and Swing Arm Pivot Collars.

You can view the complete selection of Race Kit Parts catalog online. Visit Kawasaki.com and select Accessories then click on Digital Catalogs from the drop-down menu. Once on the Digital

Catalogs page, select "2016 Accessories – Ninja ZX-10R Race Kit Parts" to view or <u>download the</u> <u>8-page catalog</u>.

HOW TO ORDER

All Kawasaki Race Kit Parts must be ordered through an official Kawasaki dealer. Call or visit your local dealer to order your parts. Once ordered, parts ship from the Kawasaki Distribution Center and arrive at your dealer, so be sure to check back with them once ordered.

DISCLAIMER

Kawasaki Race Kit Parts are intended only for closed-course riding or competition and are not intended to be used on the street. Altering emissions-related components can constitute a violation of federal and/or state laws. Substantial fines and penalties can result if used for anything other than closed-course riding. No Kawasaki Race Kit Parts are covered by a warranty and they are not returnable. Use of unauthorized components and the use in competition of a motorcycle intended for street riding can affect the vehicle's warranty. Certain Kawasaki Race Kit Parts will affect protections offered by your Limited Warranty coverage and Kawasaki Protection Plus™ (KPP) plan. Refer to your warranty documentation for details and make sure to communicate with your dealer on specific parts.

ABOUT KAWASAKI

Kawasaki Motors Corp., U.S.A. (KMC) markets and distributes Kawasaki motorcycles, ATVs, side x sides, and Jet Ski[®] watercraft through a network of approximately 1,100 independent retailers, with close to an additional 7,700 retailers specializing in general purpose engines. KMC and its affiliates employ nearly 3,100 people in the United States, with approximately 300 of them located at KMC's Irvine, California headquarters.

Kawasaki's tagline, "Let the good times roll.[®]", is recognized worldwide. The Kawasaki brand is synonymous with powerful, stylish and category-leading vehicles. Information about Kawasaki's complete line of powersports products and Kawasaki affiliates can be found on the Internet at <u>www.kawasaki.com</u>.